## 🔆 MUA

## COMMUNIQUE

Reference is made to the cautionary announcements dated 10 January 2020 and 03 July 2020, whereby the Board of MUA Ltd informed its shareholders and the investing public in general that its subsidiary, MUA Insurance (Kenya) Limited, a company registered in the Republic of Kenya, completed the acquisition of 100% of the share capital of Saham Assurance Company Kenya Limited ("Saham Kenya") on 03 July 2020 (the "Transaction") for a total consideration of USD 12.35m. The Transaction qualifies as a Disclosable transaction for MUA Ltd and a Disclosable Transaction Circular ('the Circular') has been duly prepared in accordance with Chapter 13 of the Listing Rules and has been vetted by the Stock Exchange of Mauritius Limited.

Copies of the Circular are available, during normal working hours, at the registered office of MUA Ltd, 4 Leoville L'Homme Street, Port Louis and on the group's website (https://www.mua.mu/site/financial-highlights).

By order of the Board ECS Secretaries Ltd Secretary 3 August 2020

This Communiqué is issued pursuant to Listing Rules 13.15(b) and the Securities (Disclosure Obligations of Reporting Issuers) Rules 2007.

The Board of Directors of MUA Ltd accepts full responsibility for the accuracy of the information contained in this communiqué.